# CH \$265.00 90729

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700262

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                           |
|---|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES<br>OF GEORGIA, LLC |          | 12/30/2021     | Limited Liability Company:<br>GEORGIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | TTGA SBIC PIONEER FUND I, LP  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 201 East 5th Street           |
| Internal Address: | Suite 2310                    |
| City:             | Cincinnati                    |
| State/Country:    | ОНЮ                           |
| Postal Code:      | 45202                         |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Partnership: DELAWARE |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark        |
|----------------------|----------|------------------|
| Serial Number:       | 90729951 | MTG              |
| Serial Number:       | 90738355 | MTGA             |
| Serial Number:       | 90738380 | MTG              |
| Registration Number: | 5407908  | MTG EAGLE        |
| Registration Number: | 5951674  | JIFFY CATH       |
| Registration Number: | 3509572  | MTG INSTANT CATH |
| Registration Number: | 3620719  | EZ-ADVANCER      |
| Registration Number: | 3694056  | MTG EZ-GRIPPER   |
| Registration Number: | 3696954  | MTG CATH-LEAN    |
| Registration Number: | 3883650  | MTG KIDDIE-KATH  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-467-8800

**Email:** jspiantanida@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0499

900667976

|                         |  | I: LAURA T. GEYER<br>JMBUS, OHIO 43216-2255 |
|-------------------------|--|---|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: |  | 080093-05                                   |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      |  | Julie S. Piantanida                         |
| SIGNATURE:              |  | /julie piantanida/                          |
| DATE SIGNED:            |  | 01/06/2022                                  |

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=(41015174)\_(1)\_EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement (Medical Technologies)#page1.tif source=(41015174)\_(1)\_EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement (Medical Technologies)#page2.tif source=(41015174)\_(1)\_EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement (Medical Technologies)#page3.tif source=(41015174)\_(1)\_EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement (Medical Technologies)#page4.tif source=(41015174)\_(1)\_EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement (Medical Technologies)#page5.tif source=(41015174)\_(1)\_EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement (Medical Technologies)#page6.tif source=(41015174)\_(1)\_EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement (Medical Technologies)#page7.tif source=(41015174)\_(1)\_EXECUTED Trademark Security Agreement (Medical Technologies)#page8.tif

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS OF A SUBORDINATION AND INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT DATED AS OF DECEMBER 30, 2021, IN FAVOR OF ORRSTOWN BANK, WHICH SUBORDINATION AND INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT (AS MAY BE AMENDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS TERMS) IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE.

## TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of December 30, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES OF GEORGIA, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company and successor by conversion to Medical Technologies of Georgia, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Debtor"), whose principal place of business and mailing address is 2600 Eastern Blvd., Suite 201, York, PA 17402, and TTGA SBIC PIONEER FUND I, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Creditor"), having an office at 201 East 5th Street, Suite 2310, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, and is as follows:

### WITNESSETH

This Agreement is executed in connection with the Security Agreement, dated as of the Effective Date, by and between Debtor and Creditor (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, on, and subject to, the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, Debtor hereby grants and re-grants to Creditor a continuing security interest in and to, and Lien on, all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to (whether now owned or hereafter acquired) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (a) all of its now or in the future owned or existing trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trade names, and trademark or service mark applications (exclusive, for purposes only of this Agreement, of any Intent to Use Applications, as defined below), including each mark, registration, and application listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof (the property in this item (a) being collectively, the "Trademarks"); (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to any and all Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (e) all rights corresponding to each of the Trademarks throughout the world; (f) all rights of Debtor as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to, trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trademark and service mark applications; (g) the goodwill of Debtor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing; and (h) all books, records, supporting obligations, cash and non-cash proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Agreement, nothing in this Agreement is intended to be, or may be construed to be, an assignment of any right, title or interest in or to any application to register any trademark or service mark based on any intent to use filed by, or on behalf of, Debtor ("Intent to Use Applications"), and all such Intent to Use Applications are specifically excluded from the Trademark Collateral for purposes of this Agreement; provided that, upon submission and acceptance by the United States Patent and Trademark Office of an amendment to allege use pursuant to 15 U.S.C. Section 1060(a) (or any successor provision), any such Intent to Use Application shall automatically be considered Trademark Collateral.

The security interest and Lien hereby granted shall secure the full, prompt and complete payment and performance of the "Secured Obligations", as that term is defined in the Security Agreement. Debtor hereby irrevocably authorizes Creditor to file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office a copy of this Agreement, and any amendments thereto, and any other document which may be required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection herewith.

This Agreement shall be subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement as a "Loan Document" (as defined in the Credit Agreement). If any provision of this Agreement is found invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the invalid term will be considered excluded from this Agreement and will not invalidate the remaining provisions of this Agreement. DEBTOR AND CREDITOR HEREBY WAIVE THE RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY MATTERS ARISING OUT OF THIS AGREEMENT OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY.

All of the uncapitalized terms contained in this Agreement which are now or hereafter defined in the Ohio UCC will, unless the context expressly indicates otherwise, have the meanings provided for now or hereafter in the Ohio UCC, as such definitions may be enlarged or expanded from time to time by amendment or judicial decision. As used herein, "Ohio UCC" means the Uniform Commercial Code, as adopted in Ohio, as such definitions may be enlarged or expanded from time to time by amendment or judicial decision. The definition of any document, instrument or agreement includes all schedules, attachments and exhibits thereto and all renewals, extensions, supplements, restatements and amendments thereof. All schedules, exhibits or other attachments to this Agreement are incorporated into, and are made and form an integral part of, this Agreement for all purposes.

As used in this Agreement, "hereunder," "herein," "hereto," "this Agreement" and words of similar import refer to this entire document; "including" is used by way of illustration and not by way of limitation, unless the context clearly indicates the contrary; the singular includes the plural and conversely; and any action required to be taken by Debtor is to be taken promptly, unless the context clearly indicates the contrary.

The description of the Trademark Collateral in this Agreement does not in any way limit the description of, or Creditor's Lien on, the Collateral, or any of the Creditor's rights or remedies respecting the Collateral. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, (i) Debtor will comply with all of the covenants, representations, warranties, terms and provisions of the Security Agreement applicable to the Trademark Collateral as "Collateral" under the Security Agreement, (ii) the Trademark Collateral will be "Collateral" for all purposes of the Security Agreement, and (iii) this Agreement is not in any way intended, nor may it be construed, to replace, impair, extinguish or otherwise adversely affect the creation, attachment, perfection or priority of the security interests and other Liens granted to, or held by, Creditor under the Security Agreement or any other Loan Document, which security interests and other Liens, Debtor, by this Agreement, acknowledges, reaffirms and confirms to Creditor.

If there is any conflict, ambiguity, or inconsistency, in Creditor's judgment, between the terms of this Agreement and any of the other Loan Documents, then the applicable terms and provisions, in Creditor's judgment, providing Creditor with the greater rights, remedies, powers, privileges, or benefits will control.

This Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument after each of the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Agreement. This Agreement may be signed by facsimile signatures or other electronic delivery of an image file reflecting the execution hereof, and, if so signed:

(i) may be relied on by each party as if the document were a manually signed original and (ii) will be binding on each party for all purposes.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Creditor and Debtor, intending to be legally bound, have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES OF GEORGIA, LLC

Name: Colby P. Wiesman

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TTGA SBIC PIONEER FUND I, LP

By: TTGA SBIC PIONEER GP, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Its: General Partner

Title: Managing Member

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES OF GEORGIA, LLC)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Creditor and Debtor, intending to be legally bound, have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

# MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES OF GEORGIA, LLC

| Ву:        |          |       |  |
|------------|----------|-------|--|
| Name: Colb | y P. Wie | esman |  |

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

# TTGA SBIC PIONEER FUND I, LP

By: TTGA SBIC PIONEER GP, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Its: General Partners

By: Harrison

Name: Harrison § Mullin Title: Managing Member

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES OF GEORGIA, LLC)

# SCHEDULE I

# TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademarks

| Column   C   |  | ***                  | ***************************************  | to procesorits  |                | *************************************** |  | 2     | 24. 26.26.29 ac.   | *************************************** | *************************************** |                   | CZ-02/0000  | *************************************** | 1.                       |
|--|--|----------------------|--|---|----------------|---|--|-------|--|---|---|-------------------|---|---|--------------------------|
|  | (A)  |                      | ***************************************  | Something refused for liberiess   | 05/25/2011     | 4                                       | 353                                    |       | MODE STONES  | *************************************** | 5638683                                 |                   |   | CNO                                     | 1                        |
|  | (N)  |                      | +  | 5/2005/Shed 9/23/22   | 55/36/2022     |   | ÷                                      | W     | MOON TOWNSONS  | *************************************** | 8038898                                 |                   | CZ-(CACENO)   | ) rax                                   | The application          |
| Company   Comp   | 012:-Unisquei im armitheen saheuse for citidnen<br>Chis user 473,7008<br>Usa in commence: \$729,7008   | 06/03/2010           | 04/04/2659   | 111/306/2039  | (w/24/2009     | Scandard Engreces Alons                 |  | š     | #000# 450  | 8888                                    | 77723 <b>8</b> 03                       | MTG Kudis-Kati    | With Wilder   |   | 02027 ):6400             |
|  | 038: - Litragical internettent cound yeappe catheteny from year 5,6/2006 Due in commission 516/2009  | 98(38)28X            | 103/24/2008  | 150:33/2000   | 11/6/(4998     | Standard Unarsotter Mark                | ************                           | *     | METCAL TESTAGLISTES  | 20054                                   | 3                                       | MTC Cath-Lean     |   | 4                                       |                          |
| Colora   C   | ONL Moderal benefit, issuing, a place propose above for one with<br>ording scale place and onning visual forcing intermitted unforcing<br>including scale place of which<br>from use \$13,9000   | 8055<br>8789<br>8789 | ));q4)3688   | 800   | 11/08/02:28    | Standard Character filters              | g                                      | X.    | OF DOORSON AND   | 35468                                   | 2000                                    | MTG 52 CHGPKR     | \$13,55<br>\$2,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55<br>\$3,55 | Control States (1) (PTC)                | 38.20                    |
| Control   Cont   | COLL POTENTIAL ARCHARGE, ARCHARG ARCHARG PROG PROGRAMMENT STEEDING ARCHARGE SANCHARGA  |                      |  |   |                |   |  | ×     | OF STORYGON ACT  |   |   | EZ-ADVANCER       |   |   |                          |
|  | OB Strangers intermident coded with a cometary   |                      |  | 22025/2918  | 11/08/0010     | WOXD DACY                               | <b>1</b> 8                             | 2.2   | 963094-780-9903-03462<br>09-080-900-980  | 3007724                                 | CRITIC                                  |                   | WIT SASSE   | Wife (Washing)                          | 000007 T30000            |
| Columnication   Columnicatii   Columnication   Columnication   Columnication   Columnication   | 010 - Unalogoas intermitent tableton for coddons.  |                      |  | ia/auaus  | STATE STATE OF | איבאני לפולה                            | ö                                      | No    | OF DESCRIPTION ACTORS  | 5/280000                                | 1386602                                 |                   | MPS Maches Cuts   | Control Constitution                    |                          |
| Column   C   | Oth Merica apparato, namely, drived dutings present<br>securation of unidepeal behindrens callerins displing tackwards<br>during testebos  |                      |  | 1000 A | \$100,000      | A TING COSONIX                          | ಹ                                      | P.A.K | **************************************   | 1289601                                 | 12(04-0))                               |                   | C2-ACMANUSA   |   |                          |
|  | (10). Medical limbs, hamsey, a positic gropping decoration use with<br>unhary rathmens, and unbusy stored spatem internations catheons<br>including and grapolog shores.   |                      |  | startan.  | 31607(1777)    | KONO CINOM                              | Š                                      | ş     | AEDICAL DICIARO DIES   | 1286992                                 | 1286593                                 |                   | MIC EX-GRIPPEX  |   |                          |
| Company   Comp   | (0) - Ursings at intermittent stored system eatheren.  |                      |  | naragaans   | 3/11/2016      | WOKE ENDY                               |  | 80.   | DECOUNT TO MAKE COME.  | X88807.                                 | 1286501                                 |                   | RALD CYLINGERA  | WIPO (WIPO Madria)                      |                          |
| Companies   Comp   | One - Carbeters: Catheters and parts and fistings therefor   |                      |  | 03/65/2019  | 03/65/2019     | When Show wans                          | ~~g                                    | ž     | MEDICAL TOURNA COOK  | 1455811                                 | 3850533                                 |                   | NUNCHASSIS  | Service Delete                          | 002017.7652440           |
| Control   Cont   | 200: I sonay cardinger, shower concern possiosis, samely,<br>astronor; and puris and fringe therefor; and Eugosialite<br>intermedient carbeters.<br>Final use: 1/28/2008   | (6)/20/2000          | 23,666,97897   | 0000  | (8/)800        | Character Mask                          | ······                                 | š     | SECONO DI MENONINA   | 2                                       | 7200                                    | MTO SEED AND CARE | W. (*) 183 200. Co. (*)   |   |                          |
| Control   Cont   | (19) - Director and Control of the C |                      |  | 3357278   | 33555555       | SCHAME NOW,                             |  | ×     | 98 0000 10000000000<br>09 1000000 00   | 12580013                                | coossus:                                |                   | MALC Middle Saco  | CORODENI LICON (EUNIC)                  | OCCIGIT, YOUNG           |
| Control   Cont   | WIG - Unbiograph interpretations bioped systems catherens.   |                      |  | namans.   | 12/2/20103     | Word Sock General                       | ~~g                                    | ž     | CH ORCHOLA AC  | 238867                                  | (400: 5455                              |                   | NOT DESCRIPTION   | Curopean (Incon (ICOPO)                 | 0027.36(300)             |
| Control Cont   | (10) - Martical desire, numero, a Siriala grigging desire for use and urinary classe spoken intermeteral catherin  |                      |  | STORTE  | 21/17/2012     | Wore - Dizze Letters                    | 3                                      | ×     | CHOCOLANO  | 1386882                                 | aposcan                                 |                   | WARRENTS SUBM   | Rorogana Dation (RORD)                  | OWERT TOOLSAND           |
| Comment   Comm   | TO THE STATE OF STATE |                      |  | 15/02/2013  | 35/22/2013     | (Mene - Biolik Gettin)                  | 8                                      | ×     | MONGATION OF   | 1306031                                 | 20085452                                |                   | K3.YONYAK.EX  | European terion (EURC)                  | NACCO P. TOOMNAS         |
| Column   C   | DEF - Medical desirent and application, notinely, a depice to accell patients with sed-cattererization of universe patients of the cattererization of universe patients.   |                      |  | 35/25/2818  | 35/25/2013     | COCCEDIA SONS - SONON                   |  | ×     | SECULAR TO SECULAR SEC | \$207734                                | C0054025                                |                   | ASS COM   | CORODINA (Irion (CURC)                  | 0000627.7007040          |
| Column   C   | 1910 - Callestero, calverars and parts and history interdistr<br>Fixe unce: \$250,2019<br>Cote in commence: \$250,5015   | 09/04/2018           | os/s J/pere  | 1433/2019   | 02/15/2015     | Standard Character Mark                 | õ                                      |       | Section Pro-Actions  | 555.874                                 | 335082                                  | лвгу саги         | S<br>S<br>Z   |   | SOCIETY LEGIS            |
|  | 200 - Sameders, Sameders and parts and devolps deceptor  |                      |  | 65/06/2018  | 03/04/2012     | were - Bissk Letters                    | 13                                     |       | MEDICAL TECHNOLOGICS<br>OF 1819FIGH 440  | 3959511                                 | 142553.1                                |                   | MINOAIN   | European Milian (EUSEC)                 | 000 <i>027.</i> 703.98.0 |
|  | 000 - Prological Indernations untwether has chaldens   | (0)/02/5930          | 01/(4/250)   | 1252222118  | 114/12/2012    | Word Bisch Letters                      | <u>2</u>                               |       | ON DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY | G823301286602                           | UP(COM):28040);                         |                   | Ming Keldle Kath  | United Kongdom (UKING)                  |                          |
| Contract    | 030 - United Controllient cones (years category)   | 01/36/1900           | (00/00/1993)   | 12/22/2015  | 12222235       |   | <u></u>                                |       | MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIS<br>CA OCCADIAL NO  | M2099213002040                          | 11800001228006                          |                   | MAIN CRESH CEAN   | (Octob Roggish (OCO)                    |                          |
| Control   Cont   | OSS - rededice device, aprices, a cases, graphics are estables of the use with   | 01/06/1500           | SELVOVER   | wwwss   | 12:22:7555     | ł                                       | ž                                      |       | REDICAL PROMEDIDARS OF ORGANIA, NO.  | 034000033000343                         | (160000),/222255                        |                   | W365187 23 93.04  | ragest serbbest trapert                 |                          |
| Control   Cont   | Olfo-Medica apparetus, concey, device that tripo porcent occurrance of unbacks internetions cathetees should be be be and  | 01/00/2300           | 32(/30/:2004   | 112/11/2005   | RANGOS         | Mord - Block 1-steec                    | ê                                      |       | SECTION NO.  | DECEMBER 2003                           | CHARTONOCH                              |                   | UNANGA 33   | (October Supposer States)               |                          |
| Control States   1,527   1974   197   | DDD - Medical devices and apparatus, namely, a plence or associated from with self-cable-tenistens and contract of cable-tenisms.  | 01/00/1%0            | 33023000   | 11/25/2015  | 11/25/2005     | Word - Block 1-11cms                    | - E                                    |       | DE DEDIKUM PRO PREZUDION   | PLCTBTTOWNS                             | CX00000035728                           |                   | MTGCagic  | (Occasio acogore banos)                 |                          |
|  | 210 - Culteten, Culteten and part and filting, therefor  |                      |  | 012/06/2019   | 02/06/2019     | Word - Block 1attors                    | - E                                    | 4     |  | CTT-059 COMMONICE                       | 225697080000                            |                   | SON MAN   | Design anaders passed                   | 2000277.792003           |
| MTG    | Otto - Mandria dendos end apparatus, namejs, a dienica is assissi<br>pateiros se sub part cateratospisos of calmay caterano.<br>(Inter succe-specific) (1957/1017)   | \$02/205/2008        | 3(//0/2023   | 90(30)3938  | 09/24/2015     | Standard Character Mars                 | ······································ | ž     | 90000 TECHNOLOGO<br>TO GEORGIA 56  | 90)968                                  | 366 72003                               | MTG Eagle         | MARS SWATE  | Dobed States (USPRO)                    | (GL/927, F907); N        |
|  | (CID - Andbal Herity, Jumph), catherers and catherer inflated fondates. (Fig. nos. \$55,2008) (150 nos. \$55,2008)   |                      |  |   | 15(2)/202      | Standard Character Mari                 | E                                      | ş     | Section Research Stocks  |   | 90758320                                | мто               | <b>27</b> 70  | United Etabs (UNFFQ)                    | 301927.191245            |
| partic of the state of the stat | 200 - Bedela Beness, survey, catheren and sathere insterd onnoces.   |                      |  |   | \$(1),002      | :02orfeno                               | ö                                      | ŝ     | MEDICAL TOWNSOMES  |   | :07,62°5                                | megam             | Miss  | United Status ((CEFFS)                  | MUDIT FRIEUS             |
| Thick term image Application 6 Regulation 6 Commission Security Class for Type Application 10g Distriction Past Date Addressed Past Class Class Class Commission Comm | 039 - Satores sand seets and fittings transfor<br>from use, an foliation<br>has in stansonicae 80 (1000).  |                      |  |   | SS 4.032       |   |  | ŝ     |  |   | 25862200                                | E SEE             | on a  |   | SWETCH LINETEGO          |
|  | W Coast Coast  | Element of Date      | 75<br>15<br>15<br>15<br>15<br>16<br>16<br>16<br>16<br>16<br>16<br>16<br>16<br>16<br>16<br>16<br>16<br>16 | Reg Deservate   |                | T NO.                                   | i<br>i                                 |       | * C  | Registration à                          | Application 8                           | image             | Think your  |   | Docket 8 IP Office       |

**RECORDED: 01/06/2022** 

| ractan                                  | ادوم                    | rese                                    | rrsa               |
|---|-------------------------|---|--------------------|
| oporigio applient<br>or                 | every Josephan          | The appoint our                         | Piol applied for   |
| Chire                                   | China                   | 2000                                    | Chhia              |
| SKILOW DOO                              | Cottyleon               | John Caro                               | G)2008-Nico        |
|   | ~~~                     |   | ١.                 |
|   | 56583;00                | 3636930)                                | \$6286699          |
|   |                         |   |                    |
| MEDICAL TRUMMINISTERS<br>OF LECTION AND | ACOCA TOMARCOKO         | OF COOKING OF STREET                    | ARDICAL ICCAMADORY |
| ŝ                                       | ×                       | ŝ                                       | ž                  |
|   | ::0                     | v.s.                                    | 320                |
|   |                         |   | } :                |
| 28/24/2023                              | 05/26/2023              | 18/28/3023                              | 05/26/2003         |
|   | gublished 5/13/24       | ausissee 5/13/22                        | published by 13/23 |
| ~~~                                     |                         |   |                    |
|   |                         |   |                    |
|   | Quishished 591.3721 319 | (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) |                    |
|   |                         |   |                    |